M8 N\ ||\ SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES
Sm SENG REGISTRATION NO : 312029/00D

No 3, Tech Park Crescent, Tuas Tech Park, Singapore 638129
Tel: 6863 9595 Fax: 6863 6477 Email : sinshengl981@gmail.com

1-Nov-19

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Fax: 6741 4108

51 Ubi Ave I, #02-25 Tel: 6256 35061

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933 Our ref: SSES/L2019/0397

Your ref :SHC2233X
Attn: Ms Hsiao Tong

Dear Sir,

VEHICLE: YP7134X (DoA: 03/04/2019)

We refer to the above and append herewith our costings for your perusal: -

Final Repair Bill : 3,852.00

Loss of Use: 6 days @ S$ 180/day : 1,080.00
(including 2 day for PRI)

Survey Fee : N/A

Third Party Vehicle Insurance Search Fee : 7.49
Total : 4,939.49

Thank You

Yours faithfully

Pei Jin
OPERATIONS EXECUTIVE
Encl



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

|, GOLDBELL LEASING PTE LTD (“The Third Party Claimant”) of

NO 59, SENOKO ROAD, SINGAPORE 758123 (address),
being the owner of __ YP7134X (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES ("the workshop”) to act for me

with respect to my claim for repair cost and / or rental and / or loss of use (“claim”) for my

vehicle bearing registration no. __ YP7134X that was damaged pursuant to the accident

which occurred on _03/04/2019  along CLUNY ROAD

involving vehicle’s YP7134X / SHC2233X (“the
accident”)

| further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner they deem
fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my
claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a
without prejudice and without admission of liability in so far as the driver/owner/insurers of
the other vehicle is concerned.

Dated this 01 day of __ NOV _ (month) 2019 (year)

Signed by “the Third Party claimant” Signed by “the workshop”



SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES

NO 8, TUAS AVE 18,

(Level 3), SINGAPORE 638892

Tel No. : 6863-9595 Fax No. : 6863-6477
E-Mail : sinsheng1981@gmail.com

Buss. Reg. No. : 312029/00D

India International Insurance Pte Ltd
64 Cecil Street #04/06 10B Building
Singapore 049711

Attention : Motor Claim Department
Contact : 6347 6100/6347 6139 Fax No. : 62244174/62257743

Tax Invoice : TI002985

Date : 01/11/2019
Vehicle Num. : YP7134X
Make/Model : MITSUBISHI FEB 21-2017
Chassis/Eng# : FEB21EA21584/4P10C75294
Accident Date : 03/04/2019
Claim No. : CC4/11119006523/R1pa3
Reference : SHC2233X
Policy No. : 29090793

Amount S$

LUMP SUM REPAIR 3,600.00
Total 5§ : 3,600.00

GST @ 7% SS : 252.00

Amount Due SS : 3,852.00

SIN SﬁENG ENGINEERING SERVICES

M9-0010014-J



4/11/2019 Rereint

> Back to OneMotoring

Land "I'r:m-\p{m%\m hority

Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time : 11 Apr 2019 / 10:55:35
Receipt Date/Time : 11 Apr 2019/ 10:55:35

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-190411-000791

Previous Receipt No. :

S/IN Item Description/ Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before
No. GST (S$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHC2233x ~ YP7134X (DoA:03/04/2019)
As at 03 Apr 2019/09:05:00 Owner : GBL

Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD
1 Insurance Enguiry - SHC2233X

Enquiry Fee 7.00
20190411105450703855

Sub-Total 7.00

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SJY6065Z i
As at 10 Apr 2019/09:45:00 XD4959C (DoA:10/04/2019)

Insurance Co: NTUC INCOME INS CO-OP LTD Owner : GBL
2 Insurance Enquiry - SJYB065Z

Enquiry Fee 7.00
20190411105450742376
Sub-Total 7.00
Total Before Rounding 14.00

Rounding Difference

Total Amount Payable

Paid By

20190411105501663 )
(Internet Banking)

Total
Cash Change
Tendered Amount

Excess Refundable Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

GST
Amount

(S9)

0.49

0.49

0.49

0.49
0.98

Direct Debit: eNETS Debit

Amount
After GST
(S$)

7.49

749

7.49

7.49
14.98
0.03
14.95

14.95

14.95
0.00
14.95
0.00

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

may apply.
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