

# 新盛机械工程服务 SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES

REGISTRATION NO: 312029/00D

No 3, Tech Park Crescent, Tuas Tech Park, Singapore 638129 Tel: 6863 9595 Fax: 6863 6477 Email: sinsheng1981@gmail.com

Fax: 6741 4108

Tel: 6256 3561

Our ref: SSES/L2019/0397

Your ref:SHC2233X

1-Nov-19

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 51 Ubi Ave 1, #02-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attn: Ms Hsiao Tong

Dear Sir,

VEHICLE: YP7134X (DoA: 03/04/2019)

We refer to the above and append herewith our costings for your perusal: -

3,852.00 Final Repair Bill

1,080.00 Loss of Use: 6 days @ S\$ 180/day

(including 2 day for PRI)

N/A Survey Fee

Third Party Vehicle Insurance Search Fee 7.49

Total

Thank You

Yours faithfully

Pei Jin

**OPERATIONS EXECUTIVE** 

<u>Encl</u>

### **AUTHORIZATION TO ACT**

I, GOLDBELL LEASING PTE LTD ("The Third Party Claima	ant") of				
NO 59, SENOKO ROAD, SINGAPORE 758123	(address),				
being the owner of YP7134X (vehicle no.) hereby	authorize				
SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES	("the workshop") to act for me				
with respect to my claim for repair cost and / or rental and / o	or loss of use ("claim") for my				
vehicle bearing registration no. <u>YP7134X</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident					
which occurred on 03/04/2019 along CLUNY ROAD					
involving vehicle's YP7134X / SHC2233X accident")	("the				
I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.					
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability in so far as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle is concerned.					
Dated this01day ofNOV(month) 20 <u>19</u>	(year)				
SELL LEASING POLYTING	SERVICES * SWING TO SHEET THE SERVICES OF				
Signed by "the Third Party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"				

# SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES

NO 8, TUAS AVE 18,

(Level 3), SINGAPORE 638892

Tel No.: 6863-9595 Fax No.: 6863-6477

E-Mail: sinsheng1981@gmail.com

Buss. Reg. No.: 312029/00D

India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04/06 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact: 6347 6100/6347 6139 Fax No.: 62244174/62257743

Tax Invoice: TI002985

Date : 01/11/2019 Vehicle Num. : YP7134X

Make/Model: MITSUBISHI FEB 21-2017 Chassis/Eng#: FEB21EA21584/4P10C75294

Accident Date: 03/04/2019

Claim No.: CC4/III19006523/R1pa3

Reference: SHC2233X Policy No.: 29090793

Amount S\$

3,600.00

LUMP SUM REPAIR

Total \$\$: 3,600.00 GST @ 7% \$\$: 252.00 Amount Due \$\$: 3,852.00

========

SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES

M9-0010014-J

#### > Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

11 Apr 2019 / 10:55:35

Receipt Date/Time: 11 Apr 2019 / 10:55:35

### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190411-000791

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.  Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHC2233X As at 03 Apr 2019/09:05:00	YP7134X (DoA:03/04/2019) Owner: GBL	Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD				
1 Insurance Enquiry - SHC2233X Enquiry Fee 20190411105450703855		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SJY6065Z As at 10 Apr 2019/09:45:00 Insurance Co: NTUC INCOME INS CO-OF Insurance Enquiry - SJY6065Z Enquiry Fee 20190411105450742376	XD4959C (DoA:10/0 Owner : GBL	4/2019)	0.49	7.49
20190411103430742376	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	14.00	0.98	14.98
	Rounding Difference			0.03
	<b>Total Amount Payable</b>			14.95
	Paid By			
	20190411105501663	irect Debit: eNi nternet Banking		14.95
	Total			14.95
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			14.95
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.